Ministry of Environment 

i. Environmental Impact Assessment 

ii. Abia State Basic Environmental Law 2013 

iii. Town and country Planning law of Abia State 

j. Evidence of payment of all charges/fees 

Step 3: Payment of fees:  

1. Right of Way charge at One hundred and forty-five naira(N145) per linear meter  

2. Payment of sum of One hundred naira (N100) per meter square (m2) for other installations such as 

street cabinets intended to house the technical installation for serving subscribers. 

3. In the course of trenching and thrust boring, if any utility is damaged, the applicant will pay fifty

[...]

be covered including re-assessment of the project proposal, site survey, Risk assessment and 

occupational health and safety plans in association with Ministry of Lands and Housing, and 

Ministry of Environment. 

Step 4: Payment of fees which may not exceed: 

a. Right of Way charge at One hundred and forty-five naira(N145) per linear meter 

b. An Application fee of fifty thousand naira (N50,000) for base transceiver station and street 

cabinets intended to house the technical installations only 

c. Five Hundred Thousand naira (N500,000) per site for base transceiver station per year